

# City of Madison

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	08784	Version: 1	Name:	Transferring a Water Utility parcel of land to City Engineering	
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/11/2008		In control:	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	
On agenda:	2/26/2008		Final action:	2/26/2008	
Enactment date:	2/29/2008		Enactment #:	RES-08-00178	
Title:	Transferring a Water Utility parcel of land to City Engineering.				
Sponsors:	Satya V. Rhod	les-Conway			
Indexes:					

#### Code sections:

#### Attachments: 1. 7472 - 3402 N Sherman Ave - MAP

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/26/2008	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
2/20/2008	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval	Pass
2/18/2008	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
2/12/2008	1	WATER UTILITY BOARD	Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval	Pass
1/28/2008	1	PLAN COMMISSION	Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval	Pass
1/22/2008	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	Refer	
1/22/2008	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	Refer	
1/22/2008	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	Refer	
1/22/2008	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	
1/11/2008	1	Community and Economic Development Unit	Referred for Introduction	

## Fiscal Note

This transfer of property from the Water Utility to City Engineering requires no appropriation. **Title** 

Transferring a Water Utility parcel of land to City Engineering.

## Body

The Water Utility has declared the parcel of unimproved land located at 3402 North Sherman Avenue (the "Property") surplus to its needs. The Property is located on the corner of North Sherman Avenue and Northport Drive. Per Section 8.075 of the Madison General Ordinances, Enactment No. Ord-07-00130, I.D. No. 07140, the Water Utility is exempt from the surplus property procedure. The Water Utility and City Engineering have determined that the Property should be retained for future Right of Way purposes.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Common Council hereby approves the transfer the Property located at 3402 North Sherman Avenue from the Water Utility to City Engineering, and;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Common Council hereby finds that the Property is not necessary to or useful in the continuing operation of the Utility.